GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-1&II, JOYNAGAR IRRIGATION DIVISION

Memo No. 943-E I Date: 17.06.2021

Corrigendum Notice to SNIT No. - 04/EE-I/JOY of 2021-22

circulated vide this office memo. No. 938-E I; dated - 15/06/2021.

The following modifications have been made in the above said S.N.I.T.:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Instead of	To be read as		
1	Amount put to tender as well as earnest money for Sl. 01 to Sl. 10	As annexed			
2	Work under Sl. 11	Name of work: Emergent raising & strengthening of damaged Sundarban Embankment due to VSCS "YAAS" on 26.05.2021 synchronised with high Kotal from 24.05.2021 to 27.05.2021 at Mouza Rangabelia in fornt of main breach portion along L/B of river Bidya, Block Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation Division in District South 24 Parganas.	DELETED		
3	Work under Sl. 12	Name of work: Emergent raising & strengthening of damaged Sundarban Embankment due to VSCS "YAAS" on 26.05.2021 synchronised with high Kotal from 24.05.2021 to 27.05.2021 at mouza Kalidaspur, from H/O Patit Mandal to H/O Kartik Mandal facing right bank of river Kapura, Block Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation Division in District South 24 Parganas.	DELETED		
4	Work under new Sl. 11	As annexed			

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

(Tender Inviting Authority)
Executive Engineer-I
Joynagar Irrigation Division

17 17 18 7 M

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Memo No. 943-E I / 4 Date: 17.06.2021

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
- 2. Accounts / Estimate Section, Joynagar Irrigation Division.
- 3. The Office Notice Board.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer-I Joynagar Irrigation Division Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

		Instead of		To be read as	
Sl No.	Name of Work	Amount Put to Tender (Rs.)	Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.)	Amount Put to Tender (Rs.)	Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.)
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Emergent raising & strengthening of damaged Sundarban Embankment due to VSCS "YAAS" on 26.05.2021 synchronised with high Kotal from 24.05.2021 to 27.05.2021 in between Ch 5.75 km to Ch 6.25 km in mouza Kalahajra along river Hana, Block Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division in District South 24 Parganas.	1,521,821.00	30,436.00	1,519,017.00	30,380.00
2	Emergent raising & strengthening of damaged Sundarban Embankment due to VSCS "YAAS" on 26.05.2021 synchronised with high Kotal from 24.05.2021 to 27.05.2021 in between Ch. 42.35 km. to Ch 42.75 km in Mouza Birinchibari along river Bidya, Block Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division in District South 24 Parganas.	1,980,687.00	39,614.00	1,977,838.00	39,557.00
3	Emergent raising & strengthening of damaged Sundarban Embankment due to VSCS "YAAS" on 26.05.2021 synchronised with high Kotal from 24.05.2021 to 27.05.2021 in between Ch. 58.65 km. to Ch 59.00 km in Mouza Tridipnagar along river Bidya, Block Basanti under Joynagar Irrigation Division in District South 24 Parganas.	1,982,076.00	39,642.00	1,978,813.00	39,576.00
4	Emergent raising & strengthening of damaged Sundarban Embankment due to VSCS "YAAS" on 26.05.2021 synchronised with high Kotal from 24.05.2021 to 27.05.2021 at Mouza Dulki for connecting adjacent dwarf embankment near H/O Satish Mandal along L/B of river Durgadwani, Block Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation Division in District South 24 Parganas.	1,938,798.00	38,776.00	1,837,987.00	36,760.00
5	Emergent raising & strengthening of damaged Sundarban Embankment due to VSCS "YAAS" on 26.05.2021 synchronised with high Kotal from 24.05.2021 to 27.05.2021 at Mouza Dulki for connecting adjacent dwarf embankment near H/O Narayan Das along L/B of river Durgadwani, Block Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation Division in District South 24 Parganas.	1,852,016.00	37,040.00	1,851,011.00	37,020.00
6	Emergent raising & strengthening of damaged Sundarban Embankment due to VSCS "YAAS" on 26.05.2021 synchronised with high Kotal from 24.05.2021 to 27.05.2021 at Mouza Dulki for connecting adjacent dwarf embankment near H/O Manoranjan Das along L/B of river Durgadwani, Block Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation Division in District South 24 Parganas.	1,838,798.00	36,776.00	1,837,925.00	36,759.00
7	Emergent raising & strengthening of damaged Sundarban Embankment due to VSCS "YAAS" on 26.05.2021 synchronised with high Kotal from 24.05.2021 to 27.05.2021 at Mouza Dulki near H/O Ajit Mandal along L/B of river Durgadwani, Block Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation Division in District South 24 Parganas.		39,556.00	1,975,306.00	39,506.00
8	Emergent raising & strengthening of damaged Sundarban Embankment due to VSCS "YAAS" on 26.05.2021 synchronised with high Kotal from 24.05.2021 to 27.05.2021 at Mouza Dulki near Right side of Jetty along L/B of river Durgadwani, Block Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation Division in District South 24 Parganas.	1,977,819.00	39,556.00	1,972,426.00	39,449.00
9	Emergent raising & strengthening of damaged Sundarban Embankment due to VSCS "YAAS" on 26.05.2021 synchronised with high Kotal from 24.05.2021 to 27.05.2021 at Mouza Kachukhali 5 no. from Tarun Kayal's house to Barun Mondal's house facing left right of river Bidya, Block Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation Division in District South 24 Parganas.	998,637.00	19,973.00	996,202.00	19,924.00
10	Emergent raising & strengthening of damaged Sundarban Embankment due to VSCS "YAAS" on 26.05.2021 synchronised with high Kotal from 24.05.2021 to 27.05.2021 at Mouza Uttar Danga from Ch 14.100 km to 14.600 km along R/B of river Gomor, Block Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation Division in District South 24 Parganas.	1,984,210.00	39,684.00	1,982,293.00	39,646.00

		Instead of		To be read as	
SI No.	Name of Work	Amount Put to Tender (Rs.)	Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.)	Amount Put to Tender (Rs.)	Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.)
1	2	3	4	5	6
11	Emergent raising & strengthening of damaged Sundarban Embankment due to VSCS "YAAS" on 26.05.2021 synchronised with high Kotal from 24.05.2021 to 27.05.2021 at mouza Kachukhali, from Tapan Mondal's house to Ashok Biswas's house facing right bank of river Bidya, Block Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation Division in District South 24 Parganas.	-	-	1,566,446.00	31,329.00

A ? 17474

Executive Engineer-I Joynagar Irrigation Division